[Commending Arriba Juntos]

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

10

11

1213

14

1516

17

18 19

20

2122

23

24

25

COMMENDING ARRIBA JUNTOS UPON ITS 35TH ANNIVERSARY AND DECLARING AUGUST 18, 2000 "ARRIBA JUNTOS DAY" IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, Arriba Juntos was founded in 1965 to prepare the Latino community for entry into the job market; and,

WHEREAS, Arriba Juntos now offers the homeless and low-income San Franciscans job training and placement services to improve their quality of life; and,

WHEREAS, Arriba Juntos' employment services programs include On-The-Job Training, the Transitions to Employment Program, and the Job Club; and,

WHEREAS, Arriba Juntos also provides health careers training, computer training and workforce preparation; and,

WHEREAS, Arriba Juntos will celebrate its 35th anniversary on August 18, 2000 with comedic legends Culture Clash and Marga Gomez and the world renowned Orquesta La Moderna Tradicion; and,

WHEREAS, Arriba Juntos should be commended for its part in ensuring that San Franciscans are able to move upward together; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Arriba Juntos upon its 35th anniversary; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board declares August 18, 2000 "Arriba Juntos Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

001404

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Arriba Juntos upon its 35th anniversary and declaring August 18, 2000 "Arriba Juntos Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

August 7, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Brown

File No. 001404

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 7, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

AUG 1 8 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.